
ATTENTION JENNIFER HANSEN: Case No. 30920 Ann Rivers 

Dan Brady reported  (Fri, 24 Aug at 11:29 AM) via Email 

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Jennifer – 

  

I am responding to an email notice sent July 18, 2018 from the PDC to my client, Sen. Ann 

Rivers, regarding the above referenced case.  I am forwarding to you a response sent in February 

of this year to Fox Blackhorn of your office regarding this matter.  

  

I hope you find this information useful, and please contact me with any additional questions. 

  

Dan Brady 

  

Dan Brady Law 

P.O. Box 31818 

Bellingham, WA 98228 

 

dan@danbradylaw.com |206-228-1213 

  

  

From: Dan Brady <dan@danbradylaw.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 12:46 PM 

To: 'PDC Support' <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Subject: ATTENTION FOX BLACKHORN RE: Case No. 30920 

  

Mr. Blackhorn – 

  

I am responding on behalf of my client, Sen. Ann Rivers, to the email you sent below regarding 

alleged violations of RCW 42.17A by her campaign.  I have attached here a Stipulation to Facts, 

Violations and Penalty dated December 5, 2016 as well as a Final Order entered into with the 

PDC December 21, 2016.  These documents specifically address nearly every allegation by the 

Washington State Democratic Party and explain the circumstances of Sen. River’s campaign 

during the time of the alleged violations. 

  

I hope this information is useful to you.  Please contact me with any questions. 

  

Dan Brady 

  

Dan Brady Law 

P.O. Box 31818 

Bellingham, WA 98228 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13000261324
mailto:dan@danbradylaw.com


dan@danbradylaw.com |206-228-1213 

  

 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Date: February 8, 2018 at 7:05:33 PM PST 

To: annrivers18@comcast.net 

Subject: Re: PDC - Rivers, Ann: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A/235, .240 for failure to 

timely file contribution and expenditure reports. (JAN 18) 

Reply-To: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Hello Ann Rivers: 

  

  

The Public Disclosure Commission received a complaint from the Washington State Democratic 

Party, which has been assigned to PDC Case Number 30920 . The Complaint alleges the 

following: 

• Allegation One: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to timely file 

C-4 expenditure reports. 

• Allegation Two: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to timely 

file C-3 contribution reports. 

  

Please review the attached complaint and provide your response by February 22, 2018. 

  

If you have any questions, or need additional time to respond, please reply to this email. 

  

  

Thank you, 

  

  

Micaiah Titus Ragins 

Compliance Coordinator 

Public Disclosure Commission 

pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

1.360.753.1111 

**Please click Reply when responding to this email 

On Thu, 8 Feb at 7:02 PM , Annrivers18 <annrivers18@comcast.net> wrote: 

• Allegation One: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to timely 

file C-4 expenditure reports. 

• Allegation Two: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to timely 

file C-3 contribution reports. 
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